### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2885147

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SILICON VALLEY BANK	05/28/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PREDICTIX, LLC	
Street Address:	1349 WEST PEACHTREE ST NW	
Internal Address:	SUITE 1880	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30309	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8682883
Patent Number:	6801908

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (404)885-3900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4048853216

Email: SARA.ROGERS@TROUTMANSANDERS.COM

Correspondent Name: TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP Address Line 1: 600 PEACHTREE ST., NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 5200

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308-2216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	035956.000006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN A. SCHNEIDER
SIGNATURE:	/RYAN A. SCHNEIDER, #45083/
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=035956Release#page1.tif source=035956Release#page2.tif source=035956Release#page3.tif source=035956Release#page4.tif

PATENT

REFL: 033086 FRAME: 0654

502838551 REEL: 033086 FRAME: 0654

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (the "Release") is made as of the 28th day of May 2014, by and between Silicon Valley Bank, a California-chartered bank ("Assignce") and Predictix, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company (the "Assignor").

WHEREAS, in connection a loan transaction, Assignee and Assignor entered into certain loan and security agreements (as amended, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Agreements") for the purpose of securing certain obligations of Assignor to Assignee;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, Assignor granted the Assignee a security interest in all of the Assignor's collateral, as more particularly defined in the Agreements, including certain patents identified on the United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document, attached hereto as Exhibit A (the "Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, all of the indebtedness and other obligations secured by the Assignee's security interest in the collateral, including the Intellectual Property, has been repaid in its entirety, and the Assignee is therefore obligated to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration and pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreements:

The Assignee hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property, identified on Exhibit A attached hereto, and the Assignee hereby assigns and transfers to Assignor the Assignee's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, effective as of the date set forth above.

Assignee hereby agrees to execute such further instruments and documents and perform such further acts as Assignee may deem necessary to secure to Assignor the rights herein conveyed.

"ASSIGNOR"

PREDICTIX, LLC

By: Telay Sellaw Sellaw Title: President

"ASSIGNEE"

SILICON VALLY BANK

By: Name: Andrew J. Kirk

Title: Vice President

22307274v1

# EXHIBIT A - USPTO NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

22307274v1

PATENT REEL: 033086 FRAME: 0656



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | FAQ | Glossary | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Trademarks > Trademark Electronic Search System (TESS)

TESS was last updated on Thu Sep 29 04:35:46 EDT 2011

TUSS HOME NEW USER STRUCTURED FREE FORM HOME OUR SEARCH OG

Please logout when you are done to release system resources allocated for you.

Record 1 out of 1

TUR ( Use the "Back" button of the Internet

Browser to return to TESS)

## PREDICTIX

Word Mark

PREDICTIX

Goods and Services IC 009, US 021 023 026 036 038, G & S: Computer software for building applications for the

retail industry, FIRST USE: 20050517, FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20050517

**Standard Characters** 

Claimed

Mark Drawing Code (4) STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

Serial Number

77192909

Filing Date

May 30, 2007

Current Filling Basis 1A

Original Filing Basis 1A

**Published for** 

Opposition

November 13, 2007

Registration Number 3375673

Registration Date

January 29, 2008

Owner

(REGISTRANT) Predictix, LLC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY GEORGIA Suite 1880 1349

West Peachtree Street NW Atlanta GEORGIA 30309

Attorney of Record

Anne E. Yates,

Type of Mark

TRADEMARK

Register

**PRINCIPAL** 

Live/Dead Indicator LIVE

HOME | SITE INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | HELP | PRIVACY POLICY

http://tess2.uspto.gov/bin/showfield?f=doc&state=4004:3kekmu.2.1

9/29/2011

REEL: 033086 FRAME: 0657